7,00,000/- (Rupees Seven lakh) 

only, by Demand Draft in favour of WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD payable at 

Kolkata for non-compliance of environmental norms. 

6. That, the industry shall execute a fresh Bank Guarantee (proforma enclosed) of Rs. 12,00,000/- (Rupees 

Twelve lakh) only valid for twelve (12) months within fifteen [15] days from the date of issuance of this 

direction in favour of the WEST BENGAL POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD (Corporation Bank 

IFSC Code CORP 0000663) as an assurance to comply with the above direction as well as environmental